



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2025, CRL.M.A. 38517-38518/2025

ZILE SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Sanjay Dahiya, PS-
Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **23.12.2025**

1. Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State, points out that the impugned FIR discloses five victims. Counsel for the Petitioner states that he shall file an amended memo of parties along with affidavits of the other accused before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025

nk