



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9228/2025 & CRL.M.As. 38517-18/2025**

ZILE SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 11.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 15, 2026

'Bhupi'