



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9228/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38517-38518/2025**

ZILE SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State.
SI Amit Kumar, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 21.04.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 11, 2026

'pv'